Clarity Labs - Terms of Service

1. Acceptance of Terms

- By accessing or using our website and subscription services, you agree to abide by these Terms of Service and our Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, you may not access or use our services.

2. Subscription Services

- Clarity Labs provides subscription-based access to exclusive content via our Discord server.
- By purchasing a subscription, you agree to our Refund Policy and acknowledge that subscriptions automatically renew unless canceled.

3. User Conduct

- You agree not to share or distribute your subscription login credentials.
- You agree not to engage in any behavior that disrupts or interferes with the proper functioning of our services or Discord server.

4. Payment Terms

- Payments for subscriptions are processed securely through our payment processor, Stripe.
- Prices are exclusive of VAT, which is calculated based on your country of residence.

5. Intellectual Property

 All content provided through our subscription services is the intellectual property of Clarity Labs and may not be reproduced or distributed without permission. Not respecting this term will result in a €5000 EUR claim and a court process if this amount is not paid within 14 days after the invoice has been sent.

6. Limitation of Liability

- Clarity Labs shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with your use of our services.

7. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

- These Terms of Service shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of The Netherlands.
- Any disputes arising from these terms shall be exclusively resolved by the courts of The Netherlands.

8. Changes to Terms

- We reserve the right to update or modify these Terms of Service at any time. By continuing to use our services after changes are made, you accept the revised terms.

9. Contact Us

 If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms of Service, please contact us. Last Updated: 13 March 2024